
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 9.7 3.20 2,115.0 91,368 91,368 76,268 119.8
2 晴れ 9.0 5.00 2,117.6 91,480 182,848 152,536 119.9
3 曇り 10.8 2.00 1,196.5 51,689 234,537 228,804 102.5
4 晴れ 13.3 6.30 2,376.6 102,669 337,206 305,072 110.5
5 晴れ 19.3 11.00 3,306.1 142,824 480,030 381,340 125.9
6 曇り 21.1 4.80 339.1 14,649 494,679 457,608 108.1
7 曇り 12.5 0.00 351.9 15,202 509,881 533,876 95.5
8 曇り 13.0 0.00 1,112.0 48,038 557,919 610,144 91.4
9 曇り 9.9 2.40 868.8 37,532 595,452 686,412 86.7
10 晴れ 11.9 12.20 3,161.1 136,560 732,011 762,680 96.0
11 雨 14.1 2.70 1,275.1 55,084 787,095 838,948 93.8
12 晴れ 9.8 2.30 1,224.4 52,894 839,989 915,216 91.8
13 晴れ 10.1 5.90 2,442.2 105,503 945,492 991,484 95.4
14 晴れ 19.5 7.30 2,533.9 109,464 1,054,957 1,067,752 98.8
15 曇り 15.1 0.00 274.7 11,867 1,066,824 1,144,020 93.3
16 晴れ 21.9 7.10 2,322.9 100,349 1,167,173 1,220,288 95.6
17 曇り 20.2 5.40 1,983.6 85,692 1,252,865 1,296,556 96.6
18 曇り 18.8 1.30 1,232.0 53,222 1,306,087 1,372,824 95.1
19 雨 15.1 2.10 1,205.8 52,091 1,358,178 1,449,092 93.7
20 曇り 10.3 2.60 1,761.5 76,097 1,434,275 1,525,360 94.0
21 曇り 17.1 3.60 1,939.9 83,804 1,518,078 1,601,628 94.8
22 曇り 11.6 3.00 1,938.3 83,735 1,601,813 1,677,896 95.5
23 晴れ 11.2 3.50 1,991.5 86,033 1,687,846 1,754,164 96.2
24 晴れ 20.4 12.70 3,553.4 153,507 1,841,352 1,830,432 100.6
25 晴れ 22.2 7.70 2,712.2 117,167 1,958,520 1,906,700 102.7
26 雨 13.6 0.00 496.5 21,449 1,979,968 1,982,968 99.8
27 晴れ 14.1 9.60 3,276.3 141,536 2,121,504 2,059,236 103.0
28 晴れ 16.9 10.70 3,541.7 153,001 2,274,506 2,135,504 106.5
29 曇り 15.3 3.70 1,074.5 46,418 2,320,924 2,211,772 104.9
30 曇り 24.6 8.00 2,545.1 109,948 2,430,873 2,288,040 106.2

℃ h 56270.2
15.1 4.87 1875.7

4.69 1815.9

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2017年4月

日付 天気
日照
時間

売電目標
累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,430,873
実績平均(/日) ¥81,029

  月目標値 ¥76,268
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